



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2144 of 1982

Mahabir And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Vikram Yadav, J.Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

There is an office report dated 12.09.2025 which is quoted hereinunder:

"In compliance of Hon'ble Court's order dated 05.08.2025, a letter No. 46936 dated 01.09.2025 (flag 'C') has been sent to the CJM Kanpur Nagar.

No report regarding the same has been served yet.

The case is put up for hearing."

Office is directed to communicate the order to the CJM concerned for compliance.

List this case in the additional cause list on 27.10.2025.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

September 15, 2025

A. Prajapati