



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2144 of 1982

Mahabir And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Vikram Yadav, J.Kumar, Tapan Ghosh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

There is no appearance on behalf of the applicant no.3.

Since the appeal is more than four decades old, therefore, Ms. Abhilasha Singh, Advocate, who is present in the Court is appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court on behalf of the appellant.

Office is directed to supply a complete set of paper book to Ms. Abhilasha Singh, Advocate.

List this case on 07.04.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 24, 2026

R./